

AC  
2015

**DYNAMIC ARCHITECTURES LIMITED**  
**REGISTERED OFFICE :- 409, SWAIKA CENTRE, 4A, POLLOCK STREET, KOLKATA (W.B.) 700 001**  
**PART I - UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULT FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON 31-03-2015**

(Rupees in Cr.)

S.N.	Particulars	Current 3 months ended on 31/03/2015	Preceding 3 months ended on 31/12/2014	Previous year corresponding 3 months ended on 31/03/2014	Year to date figures for current period ended on 31/03/2015	Year to date figures for the previous year ended on 31/03/2014	Previous year ended on 31/03/2014
	(Refer Notes Below)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Interest earned / Income from operations (a+b+c+d)	(0.04)	0.03	0.31	1.75	2.05	2.05
	(a) Interest / discount on advances / bills	0.22	0.39	0.27	2.18	1.86	1.86
	(b) Income on investments	(0.26)	(0.36)	0.04	(0.43)	0.19	0.19
	(c) Income from leases	-	-	-	-	-	-
	(d) Others	-	-	-	-	-	-
2	Other income	-	-	-	-	-	-
3	Total income (1+2)	(0.04)	0.03	0.31	1.75	2.05	2.05
4	Interest & other finance charges expended	0.07	-	0.07	0.08	0.08	0.08
5	Operating Expenses (i)+(ii)	0.04	0.04	0.04	0.15	0.17	0.17
	(i) Employees cost	0.03	0.03	0.03	0.12	0.13	0.13
	(ii) Other operating expenses	0.01	0.01	0.01	0.03	0.04	0.04
6	Total expenditure excluding provisions and contingencies (4+5)	0.11	0.04	0.11	0.23	0.25	0.25
7	Operating Profit / (Loss) before provisions and contingencies (3-6)	(0.15)	(0.01)	0.20	1.52	1.80	1.80
8	Provisions (other than tax) and contingencies	-	-	-	-	-	-
9	Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before exceptional items (7-8)	(0.15)	(0.01)	0.20	1.52	1.80	1.80
10	Exceptional items	-	-	-	-	-	-
11	Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax (9-10)	(0.15)	(0.01)	0.20	1.52	1.80	1.80
12	Tax expenses	-	-	-	0.65	0.53	0.53
13	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax (11-12)	(0.15)	(0.01)	0.20	0.87	1.27	1.27
14	Extraordinary items (net of tax expenses Rs. )	-	-	-	-	-	-
15	Net Profit / (Loss) after taxes but before share of profit / (loss) of associates and minority interest (13-14)	(0.15)	(0.01)	0.20	0.87	1.27	1.27
16	Share of profit / (loss) of associates	-	-	-	-	-	-
17	Minority interest	-	-	-	-	-	-
18	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (15+16+17)	(0.15)	(0.01)	0.20	0.87	1.27	1.27
19	Paid up equity share capital (Face value of the share shall be indicated)	5.01 (Rs.10/-each)	5.01 (Rs.10/-each)	5.01 (Rs.10/-each)	5.01 (Rs.10/-each)	5.01 (Rs.10/-each)	5.01 (Rs.10/-each)
20	Reserves excluding revaluation reserves (as per balance sheet of previous accounting year)	11.19	11.19	9.92	11.19	9.92	9.92
21	(i) Earning per share (EPS) (before extraordinary items) (of face Value Rs.10/- each) (not annualised):						
	(a) Basic	(0.30)	(0.02)	0.40	1.74	2.53	2.53
	(b) Diluted	(0.30)	(0.02)	0.40	1.74	2.53	2.53
	(ii) Earning per share (EPS) (after extraordinary items) (of face Value Rs.10/- each) (not annualised):						
	(a) Basic	(0.30)	(0.02)	0.40	1.74	2.53	2.53
	(b) Diluted	(0.30)	(0.02)	0.40	1.74	2.53	2.53
22	(i) Book value per share (before extraordinary items) (of face Value Rs. ___ each):	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
	(ii) Book value per share (after extraordinary items) (of face Value Rs. ___ each):	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
23	Analytical Ratios (As required by the respective regulator)	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA

**PART II - SELECT INFORMATION FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON 31-03-2015**

S.N.	Particulars	3 months ended as at 31/03/2015	Preceding 3 months ended as at 31/12/2014	Previous year corresponding 3 months ended as at 31/03/2014	Previous year ended as at 31/03/2014
<b>A</b>	<b>PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING</b>				
1	Public shareholding				
	(a) Number of shares	14,59,800	14,59,800	14,59,800	14,59,800
	(b) Percentage of shareholding	29.14%	29.14%	29.14%	29.14%
2	Promoters and Promoter Group shareholding				
	(a) Pledged / Encumbered				
	Number of shares	-	-	-	-
	Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%
	Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%
	(b) Non-encumbered				
	Number of shares	35,50,200	35,50,200	35,50,200	35,50,200
	Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%
	Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	70.86%	70.86%	70.86%	70.86%
<b>B</b>	<b>INVESTOR COMPLAINTS</b>				3 months ended as at 31/03/2015
	Pending at the beginning of the quarter				-
	Received during the quarter				-
	Disposed during the quarter				-
	Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter				-

**Notes :-**

- The classification / disclosure of items in the financial results are in accordance with the RBI Regulations / Revised Schedule VI of the Companies Act, 1956, as applicable.
- The company is registered as Non Banking Financial Company with R.B.I. & presently there are no separate reportable segments as per Accounting Standard - 17.
- Basic and diluted EPS are disclosed in accordance with the Accounting Standard 20.
- No operation has been discontinued during the period and presently there is no particulars to report in accordance with the Accounting Standard 24.
- Previous year figures have been rearranged / regrouped / recast wherever necessary.
- The above results have been approved & taken on record in the Board Meeting held on 20th day of April 2015.

Dynamic Architectures Limited

Pankaj Porwal  
Director  
DIN- 00581452

Place : Kolkata  
Dated : 20/04/2015